to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of the following 

amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
26.12.2025 

1.  

HHLVSH00398934 

Rs.48,75,561/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakh 
Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty 
One only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
26.12.2025 

1.  

S015XXXI (Old Loan 
Account No. 
HHEVSH00408801) 

6,02,638/- (Rupees Six Lakh Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight only) 

The Loan Account No. HHEVSH00408801, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

interest in terms of the Loan Agreement(s) and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 

27.12.2025 along with legal expenses and other charges are also due and payable to 

the Secured Creditor from SANGEETA R KHAMESHRA and RAKESH KHAMESHRA. 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.25,11,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakh Eleven Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be 

Rs.2,51,100/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred only) i.e. 

equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

RESIDENTIAL FLAT BEARING FLAT NO. 203, ON THE SECOND FLOOR, HAVING 

CARPET AREA OF 43.16 SQ.MT. (465 SQ.MT.) AND ADDITIONAL FLOWER BED 

AREA OF 83 SQ. FT., BLDG NO.